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Part No
493
490
501
501
490
490
105
120
322
324
323
359
357
306
306
506
506
489
489
489
489
489
508
501
98
128
132
322
344
348
355
305
310

310

EPIC

AXN2427573
PBA5566120
PBA7786502
PBA7371057
ULR2395127
AXN4073789
AXN1046358
AXN4870242
PBA2347367
KJD3822103
PBA2290476
PBA3630415
STY0355909
PBA3691227
FBS2086957
AXN4379129
AXN4907010
AXN4438156
AXN2872174
PBA5563374
PBA2060358
AXN1170349
AXNS5490347
AXN1035286
AXN2123271
PBA7978471
PBA6507867
PBA2347375
PBA9704313
AXN5212568
AXN4506432
AXN2979805
AXNO0152173

AXN0326322

Name

RAM TAHLU SINGH
MUSREF

MANOJ RAWAT
KAVITA RAWAT
ASHMA

POOJA RANI
MAHESH KUMAR
RAMBHAGAT
ASHOK KUMAR
VIJAY KUMAR
NITIN BAHL
PARVEEN SOOD
ASHAM

SHOCKY TATTOOZ
NEERAJ SHARMA
KISHORI LAL
GUDIA

BASANTI DEVI
ALKA RAWAT
SANJOGITA
MANJIT KAUR
MAMTA

BUDHA RAM
DALJIT KAUR
VICKY
HARBINDER KAUR
MUKTA HANS RANE
VIJAY LAXMI
HARINDER NARANG
YASHPAL SINGH

AARTI KUNWAR

GURVINDER SINGH BAINS

RAMESH KUMAR

SUDESH
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List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
8
34
8
42
31
31
31
31
31
525
525
588
533
533
525
525
514
523
523
203
203
222
214
389
389
423
507
507
532
537
530
38
38
85

EPIC

AXN1072800
AXNO0368241
AXN3741238
AXN2416089
AXN2662385
PBA7365232
PBA9854902
PBA9854894
AXN3168010
PBA4481727
AXN5095419
AXN5376652
PBA4847984
AXN4909297
AXN1227594
AXN4543252
AXNO0548495
AXN2759355
AXN4259123
AXN1604859
AXN0910893
AXN1489319
PBA8167322
AXNOO072447
AXN3931961
AXN1930437
AXNO0560425
AXN2360550
AXN5472444
PBA4565859
AXN2761856
AXN4827713
AXN3137015

AXN4838116

Name

RAVI

SATENDRA RAY
Aarav Rathore

DAYA RANI
SUKHJEET KAUR
GURPREET SINGH
PARMJIT KAUR
ASHOK KUMAR
MEENU

ANIL YADAV

KAVITA KUMARI
JAGDISH

JAGDISH KUMAR
VEENA

KALPANA SHARMA
NEETAN YADAV
VIKAS KUMAR PANDEY
RAJAT MEENA
VIDYA DEVI MEENA
VRIHASPATI DEVI KOTHIYAL
HIMA NAND

Aarif

JOGI RAM

Geeta Devi

SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA
SURINDER KAUR
SEEMA DEVI
RISHIKESH MANDAL
NIKITA KAUSHIK
LAKHBIR SINGH
GOURAYV SINGH
ZEENAT

SUMAN KUMAR

RAZA AHMED
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List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
87
87
144
144
76
76
78
85
75
74
76
76
78
78
78
74
451
451
443
129
101
117
126
158
401
400
407
403
407
407
402
402
144

385

EPIC

AXNO0215889
AXNO0215897
AXN5424569
AXN4713475
AXN4178489
AXN4171682
PBA4054243
AXN4855755
PBA6541809
AXN3075306
CWJ1595560
PBA2400364
AXN3209707
AXN3209715
AXN4307096
PBA4474128
AXN4333183
AXN2741833
PBA7954837
AXN5363338
AXNS5469176
AXN1632298
AXN1215169
DFZ3801495
AXN2337202
AXNO0851733
AXNO0596734
PBA4910915
AXN5181888
PBA4783924
AXN0595447
AXN3844388
AXN3597622

PBA8053308

Name

REENA MISHRA
SATISH CHANDER MISHRA
ANSH MAURYA
ASHISH KUMAR MAURYA
JATIN

ASHOK KUMAR
Monika Devi

MOHD REEZWAN
RAJINDER KAUR
KANIKA SINGLA
SNEH LATA
NEELAM

SHANKAR MEHTA
NEERAJ MEHTA
SANTOSH

MUKESH SINGLA
LAJJA RAM SHARMA
SARITA DEVI
AMARJIT SINGH
GURMAST SINGH
hemavathi

savita sharma

RAVI KUMAR
JAGDEEP KAUR SYALI
NITU JAISWAL
SANDEEP SONI
SANDEEP

AMARJIT KAUR
SONIA

ROSHAN LAL

LAXMI DEVI
VANDANA KUMARI
PUSPA DEVI

MOHINI SETHI
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List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
385
385
385
382
422
425
115
115
115
118
118
115
116
420
412
406
406
406
410
416
411
411
411
413
413
413
415
144
146
146
483
483
56
58

EPIC

PBA2724334
PBA2724276
PBA2724342
PBA3534591
AXN2302719
AXNO743724
PBA6451256
PBA2400257
PBA5188107
PBA6562201
AXN1633536
PBA5188131
AXNO0327106
PBA7248594
AXN0608414
PBA8198673
PBA8198640
PBA8198632
AXNO0583096
PBA8159816
AXNS5341086
PBA4859765
PBA9753039
AXN1407972
AXN2489433
PBA9752114
PBA9423195
AXN3598174
AXN4533998
PBA6593040
AXN4413894
AXN4607933
PBA2960250

AXN1603265

Name

AJAY KUMAR

VIJAY KUMAR

SNEH LATA
SURINDER KUMAR BAJAJ
RANA MALIK

INDU

ASHA BISHT

SUNIL KUMAR
SUNNY RANA
MANPREET SINGH
kulwinder kaur

JANKI

CHHATTAR SINGH
MAMTA GOEL
GAYATRI DEVI GOSWAMI
RAJESH RANI
SUNITA DEVI
LACHHMAN SINGH
YASHPAL BHATIA
NIRMALA DEVI
JANVI

PURAN SINGH RAWAT
SUNITA RAWAT
MAMTA RANI
KARAN KUMAR
POONAM

JANAK RAJ

LALLAN PARSAD
MADHU BALA MAGO
RAJNESH MAGO
CHHOTI

CHHANNU LAL
SUDESH KUMAR

POOJA
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Part No
69
65
2

2
11
55
53
58
450
478

53

14
14

15

17

17

10

274
292
259
282
284
330
163
163
319
319
280
312
312
312
330
329

EPIC

AXN1608769
AXN3609401
PBA6444830
PBA9501636
AXN3011889
AXNO0035857
PBA8770760
AXNO673566
AXN4332433
AXN1967751
PBA4898391
AXN5042189
AXN3488715
PBA9507773
AKC1658888
AXNS5456421
AXN5456439
PBA7357718
AXNO0539742
PBA5754759
AXNS5309950
AXN0484865
AXN0964247
AXN5255492
PBA7750375
AXN3382165
AXN2394930
PBA4020889
DFZ3917218
PBA2954337
AXN3775129
PBA5461041
PBA3446648

PBA6G479729

Name
PARAMJEET KAUR
ROHIT

PRITPAL SINGH
SUKHDEV SINGH
SARABJEET KAUR
GURDEEP SINGH
SARPREET SINGH
AJAY HARIJAN
PUNNOM

ASGAR ALI

RAJU

SARITA

RAJEEV KUMAR
ISHA BHATNAGAR
BHARTI KUMARI
BABLU

SUNITA

VIDYA VATI
SUMAN

BALJIT SINGH

LALITA PARSHAD

PURAN CHAND TIWARI

UDAYBIR SINGH

CHITCHETAN SINGH

TRIPTA SHARMA

ABHILOVE

NEELAM SANDHU KOHLI

RITESH KOHLI
HARPREET KAUR
LOKINDER
SNEHA

ARTI

UMA SHARMA

KAPIL SEHGAL
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List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
190
430
174
156
156
464
466
455
451
447
166
184
184
184
231
340
529
529
328
230
252
254
257
349
349
349
362
362
297
214
212
210
197

252

EPIC

PBA5078845
AXN4113619
PBA5036538
AXN2823607
AXN2823615
AXN3552239
PBA4362596
AXN2867992
PBA5766928
PBA4392296
AXN1042308
PBA4396107
PBA4531398
PBA3778990
AXN2543213
PBA3877099
PBA9237637
PBA2101145
AXN0170639
AXN3201530
AXNO0705160
PBA5210349
PBA2434322
PBA5416565
PBA7976251
PBA3208824
PBA5471594
PBA5471537
AXN3047982
PBA4399218
AXN1710318
AXN0953992
PBA4069183

AXNO705178

Name

BALWINDER KUMAR GARG
BAHAR ALAM

MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA
LAKHWINDER JIT
GURWINDER KAUR

AMIT KUMAR RAM

SATYA PRAKASH
ROSHAN DASS

GANGA VISHNU
MOHINDER SINGH
MANJIT KAUR

AJAY JOSHI

RENU JOSHI

MEENA THAPAR
MOHAMMAD KASIM
SUNITA RANI

SATBIR KALYAN

NEELAM

Sheela Rani

INDER KUMAR

SWARN SINGH

SHARO BEGUM

LAZER MASIH

UPASANA

RAVINDER KAUR

SUSHIL KUMAR GUTHYAL
PREET MOHINDER SINGH MALHI
AMRIT KAUR MALHI
SIKANDER SINGH

SHANTI DEVI

Gaya Prasad

GEETA

BHULLAR PARSAD

RAJNI
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List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
213
213
212
213
514
343
374
374
370
372
177
177
164
422
564
564
586
596
596
595
598
544
544
543
543
571
561
556
564
573
522
521
519

519

EPIC

AXN1083864
AXN2917003
AXN2138154
AXN3483088
PBA7790256
AXNS5393822
AXN4448411
PBA7708100
PBA8124091
AXNO788935
AXN4612602
AXN4612594
AXN4410320
AXN2302701
PBA3759677
AXNO0351783
PBA3969755
AXN2633881
PBA6G372379
AXNO0012120
AXNS5398763
AXN5554068
AXN4961777
AXN4181699
AXN4180717
AXN2413904
AXN1019249
AXN2034197
PBA3759669
PBA8715963
PBA6025647
AXN5131438
AXN2999332

PBA8183782

Name

Naveen kumar
POOJA

JASBIR KUMAR
BALWAN
NARAYAN DEVI
KULDIP Kaur

SUA DEVI

RAJEEV SHARMA
Inder Jeet Singh
SAURABH SAHAI
Subhash Kumar Gupta
SURESH KUMARI
RAMESH KUMAR
AASHIA

KRISHAN MOHAN
HITESH BHATNAGAR
SAROJ LATA
ABHAY KUMAR
RAM HARIDYA PARSAD
SANDEEP KUMAR
DHARMRAJ
PRINCE MALIK
ASIF ALI

BUSHRA

GULNAZ

VEENA KAUSHAL
SUNITA

SURESH SINGH
SHALINI

KULDEEP BANSAL
MONU

HRITIK

AARTI

PYARI DEVI
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District
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CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH

Page 8 of 27

AC No

1

1

List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
520
522
591
592
592
390
250
204
233
252
252
191
191
235
365
363
256
295
295
297
300
263
505
512
569
577
502
502
259
551
259
556
556
578

EPIC

PBA2031888
PBA7797244
PBA3724655
AXN3259538
PBA3230059
PBA8156853
AXN4608378
AXNO0092353
PBA9649393
AXN4575585
PBA4504775
AXN1694777
AXN1694959
PBA5339676
AXN3524543
PBA6227060
PBA2415644
AXN0466623
AXN0466011
AXN3047990
PBA5769559
AXN4833927
AXN5056601
PBA8380230
AXN2628600
AXN1355791
PBA9799818
AXNO0604249
PBA4503397
AXN3909553
PBA4506721
AXN4840252
AXN2034809

PBA9059411

Name

ASHOK

SATINDER KUMAR
KALEEM AKHTAR
RAJNI BALA

MANJIT SINGH
KANUPRIYA SHARMA
MALEEKA SACHDEV
SANDEEP KUMAR
AMRIT LAL

DHRUV KUMAR
SUNITA

SHIV RAM

ARUN LAL

RINKI

SHARANJEET SINGH
ACHHAR PAL KAUSHAL
UMA DHIMAN
SHAURYA TREHAN
SHARDA TREHAN
PARMJIT KAUR
BHUPESH MITTAL
MUSKAN BANU
ASHOK KUMAR
SAZDA

POOJA

Bhisham Chander
CHITTA ROY

MOLI ROY
SARVJEET SINGH
TANVEER

NEELAM RANI
MUKESH KUMAR
DEWANTI DEVI

SHAM DEV
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CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH

Page 9 of 27

AC No

1

1

List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
569
492
484
484
484
485
485
533
533
533
533
588
533
529
526
579
21
338
345
345
373
379
379
370
402
406
47
47
47
460
460
571
586
582

EPIC

AXN2628592
AXN1103027
PBA8477648
AXN1197722
PBA8477655
PBA9789546
PBA8463143
AXN5376892
AXN4293833
PBA3543014
AXN4293650
PBA5640883
AXN1136431
PBA2101129
PBA8517500
AXN1736214
PBA6985089
AXNS5380167
AXN0181032
AXNO0181024
AXNS5558630
PBA8173833
PBA8173825
PBA3915519
PBA7319619
PBA8258899
AXN5428537
PBA5857818
AXN5077995
PBA3694262
AXN4948634
AXN5538004
PBA4683793

AXN2915684

Name

BEERU

MANOHAR PASWAN
NASEEM AHMAD
SURENDER SINGH
ANWARI

SANDEEP

DIVYA

BEENAKSHI

SHER KHAN
SAKINA

BHAGWAN DEVI
AVTAR SINGH
BALJEET KAUR
FEROZ KHAN
NAHID ANJUM

Vijay Sharma
MOHAMMED ASLAM
AAYUSHI BISHT
HARSHIT AGGARWAL
ABHA AGGARWAL
SAKSHAM MEHTA
KALAWATI RAM
RANG LAL RAM
ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAV
JAWALA RAM

VIJAY SINGH
DEEPAK

BADAMI
BHAGYAWATI
SUNARI DEVI

BITU

vyom yadav

TILAK RAJ

VIJAY KUMAR



State

Chandigarh

Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh

Chandigarh

District

CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH

Page 10 of 27

AC No

1

1

List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
601
612
383
573
5173
563
563
448
448
434
459
407
407
430
430
423
425
431
432
373
364
604
604
604
604
604
604
604
604
600
600
602
226

220

EPIC
AXN4824538
PBA9854217
AXN5046446
PBA7415268
PBA7415250
PBA7953995
PBA7954001
PBA3515145
PBA4830832
YUA0591446
PBA3702933
PBA5619317
PBA5616081
MHG5164058
PBA9254004
AXN2864288
AXN3395431
AXN4030011
AXN0241851
PBA8012932
PBA6222046
AXN1548536
AXN1548635
AXN3945938
AXN3945987
AXN3945920
AXN3944626
AXN3944873
AXN3946076
PBA5694419
PBA4894408
AXN1051028
PBA8234122

AXNO0100552

Name

KHUSHBU KUMARI
DEEPIKA

PARMOD KUMAR
ARCHANA
PARSHANT

GULZAR SINGH

GURINDER MEET KAUR

RAMA DHODY
CHANCHAL SINGH
Shabana

AMIR HASAN
AMANDEEP SINGH
SUSHIL KUMAR
SUSEELA
ASHWANI

GEETA KUMARI
RITU

MOHD RAFIQ
RAJIV KUMAR
GAGAN MAHAJAN
POOJA GUPTA
RAJU

RAVITA

URMILA DEVI
SAROJ

ROHIT
PARMATMA
KAPIL DEV
SUMAN

BIJMA DEVI

RAM SUKH SINGH
RAVI

ANU

VISHWASH



State

Chandigarh

Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh

Chandigarh

District

CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH

Page 11 of 27

AC No

1

1

List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
76
76
76
76
77
142
126
126
126
126
131
138
134
136
250
243
243
233
238
245
102
90
91
123
109
111
167
155
156
146
146
192
198

200

EPIC

PBA4347704
AXN4498606
PBA7453996
AXN4157855
AXN5539523
PBA6571277
AXN2574283
AXN2574291
AXN3856879
AXN5156708
AXNS5522909
AXN4314977
AXN5523394
PBA9592957
AXN4318200
AXNO0320770
AXN4314639
PBA4452017
AXN4690947
YGJ5615372
AXN1587567
AXN5514245
AXN2556900
AXN5522537
PBA2457570
AXNO0047183
AXN3996881
PBA4465753
AXN3241767
PBA3550391
PBA8650129
PBA4572723
AXNS5526686

PBA5064969

Name

RAM PRATAP

DES RAJ

DILBAR KHAN

RATAN

Sanchit Agarwal
ASHOK KUMAR
POONAM

MOHINDER KUMAR
BHAGYA

SAMRIDHI

RITTIK CHAUHAN
KULMINDER KAUR
SOURAYV SINGH
POONAM GHAI
SANJEEV SAUL
POOJA SAREEN
Rakesh Kumar SAREEN
kamal puri

SANGEETA SAHU
Nand Kishore Sharma
SHYAM SHANKER
ANJALI

satma parsad Satma parsad
AYAAN SINGH ANAND
VIVEKANAND VERMA
GURJEET KAUR
KULVIR SINGH

SONIA DHAWAN
CHIRAAG KALRA
MANJU BHASIN
AMAN BHASIN
HATINDER SHARMA
KSHITIJ MOHAN SAHNI

POONAM



State

Chandigarh

Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh

Chandigarh

District

CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH
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AC No

1

1

List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
187
307
543
543
302
454
448
448
465
437
473
474
478
481
481
481
483
487
469
477
484
278
271
370
514
523
521
552
487
25
21
21
595
595

EPIC

AXN1507300
PBA7914880
AXN2705200
AXN2342269
PBA6494397
AXNO567156
AXN1181874
YGJ5341748
PBA4714085
AXN5570171
AXN3321858
PBA3713120
AXN4812111
AXN3024015
PBA4356119
PBA4356101
ADK1485333
PBA9488644
PBA5548250
PBA8395576
AXN3024379
RUB0060046
AXN3118502
AXN3335957
PBA7792864
PBA8708927
AXN4292744
PBA8833741
PBA9488644
AXN2726024
PBA2437697
AXN4598678
PBA4660783

AXN0880682

Name

SIMRANJEET SINGH BRAR
SUDESH

DEVI

KARAN KUMAR

SATISH MOHAN KOCHHAR
SUNITA

NEELAM SHARMA
BHARAT DEEP BHARDWAJ
SHIV SHANKAR

CHARU

VIKAS

KESARI DEVI

ANIL KUMAR

SUMAN LATA

LAKHAN

CHAMELI

GUDIYA

SANTOSH KUMAR

SANT RAM

SAYRA BANO

MOHD AADIL

NARINDER KUMAR NANGIA
VANIKA ARORA
CHAHCHAL

BAM DEV DAWARI

ANITA

DALBIR SINGH

HEMANT SINGH

SANTOSH KUMAR

PINTU KUMAR

DURGA WATI DEVI
Dharmender Thakur
NARINDER KAUR

MANOJ RAWAT



State

Chandigarh

Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh

Chandigarh

District

CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH

Page 13 of 27

AC No

1

1

List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
595
598
605
613
19
28
21
602
602
602
24
20
23
384
70
85
80
80
69
76
371
370
350
593
593
593
109
109
116
100
97
104
130

130

EPIC

AXN1539949
AXNS398755
AXN3131570
ACX0118539
AXN1753664
AXN5067848
AXN4939039
AXN2665719
AXNS5001516
AXN1298959
AXN0496257
AXN4620365
AXN2611325
AXN4651238
AXN4028023
AXN4855888
PBA9577420
AXN1179431
AXN4203782
PBAG546717
PBA6237085
PBA2710499
PBA7686355
AXN5531934
AXNO0836213
AXNO0836205
AXN3129350
AXNS5079041
AXN4205886
AXN5270145
AXN2127595
AXN2408755
AXNS5529714

AXN5529706

Name

DEENA NATH CHAURASIYA

RANI

KARAN KUMAR
ASHA KAUSHAL
Chander Shekhar
SAGAR

SUNNY THAKUR
SAPNA SHARMA
MOHD GISHAN
RAJ KUMAR SONI
RAHUL PANDIT
NANHE

ARJUN

Tarun Kumar Suneja
MANPREET KAUR
JENAB

KAMAL DEEP
PRIYA

SURJIT SINGH
HARPAL SINGH
NANDANI
DEEPAK KUMAR

POOJA SHARMA

EKAMPREET KAUR GIRI

RITA PUNDIR
SUBHASH CHAND
ABDULA JABAR
TANIYA CHANCHAL
CHANDA DEVI
KAVITA

RITU

POONAM GUPTA
SAROJ CHAWLA

NEERAJ CHAWLA



State

Chandigarh

Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh

Chandigarh

District

CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH

Page 14 of 27

AC No

1

1

List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
120
144
144
189
200
208
218
219
407
220
433
459
447
460
469
469
467
436
435
471
469
465
465
465
409
443
449
452
459
441
431
431
448

78

EPIC

PBA5585120
AXNS5524368
AXN5425624
PBA5069869
PBA4687554
AXN5403340
AXN5055876
PBA8915746
AXNS5042999
AXNO0864975
YGJ4451548
AXN5122577
AXN5118328
PBA7768930
AXN5441431
AXN2749075
AXN5358684
AXN3675709
PBA6097968
AXN1295450
AXN2749182
AXNO747097
AXNO747089
PBA7879745
PBA4480281
AXN4159935
AXN2346864
AXN3165792
AXN4600839
AXN1486505
AXN2599009
PBA7250434
PBA2653012

AXN3041472

Name

SURINDER KAUR SANDHU

BALKARANVIR SINGH
RAJVIR SINGH
AMIT NARANG
ANISH KAPUR
Arvind Kumar
SHUBHAM

SUMAN RANI
RASHMI SHARMA
SUJATA RANI
HARINDER SINGH
MANYA RANI
NISHTHA RAJAN
MEERA

SHIVAM KUMAR BHARTI
MOHD.ELYAS
VAIDNATH
Khushnuma

SALIG RAM
MEENA

CHANDNI SINGH
BALWANT SINGH
BIMLA DEVI
DEEPAK KUMAR
VARUN SHARMA
DIPENDRA DANGI
RAZIYA ISHTIAQUE
MUKESH KUMAR
SUBHAWATI DEVI
VISHAL BANSAL
CHATAR SINGH THAPA
SAPNA

KRISHNA DEVI

PREETI RANI



State

Chandigarh

Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh

Chandigarh

District

CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH
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AC No

1

1

List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
99
111
109
120
131
118
185
190
188
206
206
207
207
207
207
204
212
209
210
144
144
137
152
214
431
431
450
474
474
474
493
481
481

491

EPIC

AXN1450451
AXNS5096482
AXN2782407
PBA8285355
AXN1360114
AXN5463351
AXN2827814
AXN4457065
PBA3427630
AXN2818102
AXN4759742
PBA6571848
AXN2822542
AXNO770628
AXN1658434
PBA5114459
AXN3619608
PBA8760472
PBA8376238
AXN1431873
AXNS524426
AXN5523725
AXN4320354
AXN5306923
AXNO0588640
AXN0588814
SPN1270354
PBA3028560
AXN4090163
AXNS5345087
AXN2923605
PBA2059780
AXNO0427245

AXN0262733

Name

POOJA
NILAM DEVI
LUCHMI DEVI

JAI SINGH

BHAWANA GOHRI

SAPNA NEGI
ADITI GOYAL
VEENA

RANJIT SINGH

SURINDER KUMAR
KIRANPREET DOGRA
BALVIR SINGH SANDHU

MANMOHIT SINGH SANDHU

GUNJOT KAUR

BHUPINDER KAUR

SHYAM KUMAR
SANDEEP
BABY DEVI
DHARAMBIR
SUNITA DEVI
VEDIT SANTAL
SAROJ KOHLI
PARTAP KAUR
BHARTI
CHANDNI
GHYASUDDIN
POONAM
RAMA

SHIVAM GUPTA
SHIVANI
CHHOTU RAM
TULSA DEVI
ASHU

RAVI CHAND



State

Chandigarh

Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh

Chandigarh

District

CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH
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AC No

1

1

List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
518
518
526
526
521
528
528
520
445

5

10
12
13
15
15

17

17

18

56
56
56
56
61
61
61

36

EPIC

PBA8698300
AXN4101895
PBA8518854
PBA2105237
PBA7953318
AXN2008134
AXN5421615
AXN3649852
PBA4607883
AXN4713251
AXN3887130
PBA9024555
AXN0659987
PBA6438642
AXN4877098
PBA6396428
PBA8745291
PBA7359052
PBA4074639
AXN2707248
PBA8404980
AXN3521853
AXNS5562046
AXN5533179
AXN2626638
AXNS5553698
AXN1300656
PBA8538860
AXN1477298
PBA2951002
AXN5296074
AXN1294800
PBA9063884

AXN1552546

Name

SUNNY MACHAL
KIRTI

TANYA BISHT
SHADAB AHMED
VINOD KUMAR
AKSHAY

HARDIK

ROSHAN KUMAR
SANEH SHARDA
NAVJINVAN DEVI
AAKASH SAXENA
NITU

VEENA

SHYAMA RANI SHARMA
RAJPAL SINGH
DINESH KUMAR
RAVINDER

ANJU GAUTAM
RANJIT SINGH
Birawati

BABY

SANDEEP D
Khushveer Singh Matharoo
SIMON JOHN

SATISH CHANDRA BELWAL

ANUSHKA VERMA
SEEMA RANI

SUSHIL KUMAR

HUKAM CHAND GAUTAM
POONAM DEVI

SHALINI JYOTISHI
MANGAL KADAM
DIMPLE

KULWINDER KAUR



State

Chandigarh

Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh

Chandigarh

District

CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH
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AC No

1

1

List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
31
31
47
53
53
58
53
51
55
110
36
36
83
83
133
189
189
189
185
182
261
258
260
260
252
252
254
266
264
273
275
275
259

278

EPIC

PBA3859402
PBA9092990
AXN4522793
PBA9856311
AXN3582657
PBA7432396
AXN1232743
PBA8450967
AXNS5152475
AXN5101472
AXNO670752
AXN5416029
PBA8087033
PBA2504371
PBA2143931
PBA5073036
PBA4360517
PBA5073069
PBA8427510
PBA4591491
PBA4871315
PBA9062407
PBA5223474
PBA5223482
AXN5422480
PBA7598220
PBA2426088
PBA8532921
AXN4258901
PBA5235247
AXN0935593
AXNO0509125
PBA4572913

RUB0060053

Name

KULVIR SINGH
JASVIR KAUR
MAYA DEVI
ARJUN KUMAR
MAYA DEVI
DEEP SINGH
RENU GAUTAM

GURPREET SINGH SAINI

ROHIT KUMAR MOTILAL MAURYA

ADITYA PRAKASH
MOHD AKBAR
PARMINDER SINGH
MANPREET KAUR
OMKAR SINGH
PAWAN KUMAR
PARMANAND

MANQOJ

SHASHI

RAJNISH MOHAN
HIRA LAL MAHAJAN
ACHALA AGGARWAL
BALAK RAM
SUKHWINDER SINGH
RAVINDER KAUR
PRABHJOT SINGH
MUKESH KUMAR
JASVIR KAUR

RAM PRASAD
NAVRANG PATHANIA
GAJINDER KUMAR
GAURAV RANA
MAYA

HARPREET SINGH MATHAROO

ANITA NANGIA



State

Chandigarh

Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh

Chandigarh

District

CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH

Page 18 of 27

AC No

1

1

List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
290
310
292
335
330
330
331
331
331
332
332
888
333
321
321
323
346
351
300
300
300
302
353
351
477
469
478
471
465
473
389
341
366
367

EPIC

PBA2259661
AXN2803310
PBA5754767
AXN4007464
AXN5545330
PBA4834594
AXN0987636
AXNO0399824
AXNS5531223
PBA8000846
PBA3864469
AXN2443752
PBA8406399
PBA4018362
PBA8409047
PBA2290468
NDS0291963
PBA4807855
PBA6480644
AXN4243796
AXNO0312256
PBA4029666
CKT3197688
PBA4807947
AXN3383957
AXN0256628
AXN3920485
AXN4920534
AXN2091213
PBA3141348
AXN5171517
PBA2493435
AXN2367613

AXN5557335

Name

POONAM BHARDWAJ
NISHI

NARINDER KAUR
HARDIK CHHABRA
VIVEK GUPTA

SURBHI JAITLY

ANOOP KUMAR
NEHASHREE
VANSHIKA SHARMA
CHANDER WATI
CHHOTE LAL

NITISH DOGRA

Raj Kumari

AJAY KUMAR KANWAR
SHIVANI KANWAR
Rachna Bahl

Vivek Yadav

RAVI NANDAN NAUHRIA
JATINDER SINGH CHOUDHARY
AMARJEET KAUR CHOUDHARY
SATISH KUMAR

HIMANI KOCHHAR

Ravi Bhushan

YUGAL NAUHRIA

JAI PRAKASH

MANJU BALA
KHUSNUMA

CHANDER PARKASH
SURENDER KUMAR
SURENDER PRASAD SINGH
AMIT KUMAR

SARABJIT KAUR
MUKESH ARORA

TVISHA LALLOTRA



State

Chandigarh

Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh

Chandigarh

District

CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH
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AC No

1

1

List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
392
394
370
489
489
490
492
494
498
501
504
500
504
503
499
503
504
499
503
503
499
483
505
505
505
519
527
516
594
594
595
597
597

600

EPIC

PBA9252628
AXNS500475
PBA8965030
AXN4436622
AXN3649688
PBA5563861
AXN4100459
AXN1532118
AXNO748046
AXN5089115
AXN1984822
AXN0603522
PBA3613684
AXNS5398540
PBA9486788
AXNS5468632
AXN4013496
PBA7012578
PBA9800038
AXN3292018
AXNO0901595
AXN3181468
AXNO0947606
AXN2574895
AXN5310214
AXN4264156
AXN4791240
PBA2108702
PBA2560852
AXN4730321
AXNO0619536
AXN3911583
AXNO0666743

PBA4879516

Name

RAJ KUMAR
PRAVEEN KUMAR
SWARN SINGH
RESHAM

MANJEET KAUR
VISAMVARI DEVI
PANKAJ

Aarti

NEELAM DEVI
RAVINA KHATUN
Mohammad Yaseen Hafeje
ABHISHEK RANA
RAM RATI

GURIYA KUMARI
RAJINDER SINGH
SAPANA KUMARI GUPTA
SANGEETA MAURYA
SAWARN SINGH
NAAZMEEN

SEHNAJ

BEENA

Doli Rani

SATISH GUPTA
VIRENDER KUMAR
AKASH TIWARI

SIRI PAL
SHAMDARSH KUMAR
MEENA DEVI

Sita Devi

MAHIMA YADAV
VIKAS MAHAJAN
NEELAM DEVI

ANU DEVI

MUSTAK ALI



State

Chandigarh

Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh

Chandigarh

District

CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH
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AC No

1

1

List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
28
29
29
29
29
29
21
21
28
24
26
517
559
565
557
557

557

546
546
545
553
558
549
554
609
606
605
608
78

79

53

53

EPIC

AXN1450535
PBA8214967
AXN0968248
PBA8214975
AXN2565984
AXNO0218255
AXN1755727
PBA6982532
AXN1450527
AXN4608972
AXN1231711
AXN5542972
AXN3782513
AXN0932798
PBA3755295
YGJ4450540
YGJ4450532
PBA6457410
PBA5367453
PBA4888350
PBA4888368
AXN5537485
AXN4378535
AXN4378501
AXN2647774
PBA9787128
PBA3631066
PBA8510901
PBA4741989
AXN4956694
AXN2766673
AXN3308988
AXN3740305

PBA2935617

Name

SANGEETA
GOMATI YADAV
JITENDER YADAV
GUJRATI DEVI
RAKESH

SONU

ASHU KUMAR
SUKH RAM

SANT RAM
MAHABIR

KALINDI DEVI
DEEPAK SINGH MACHAL
VIPAN MAHAJAN
KAMALA DEVI
SRIDHAR

CHITRA THIRUMAL
THIRUMAL REDDY
JASPAL KAUR
NISHA

PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA
REKHA DEVI

JATIN GUPTA
KARAMJEET KAUR
MOHINDER SINGH
NAWAB ALI

SONU

PANKAJ MEHTA
SUKHDEV SINGH
PARMOD KUMAR
GANESH SINGH RAWAT
MANU RANA
SEETA DEVI
RAHUL

SHIV KUMAR



State

Chandigarh

Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh

Chandigarh

District

CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH

Page 21 of 27

AC No

1

1

List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
42
48
176
176
176
176
176
168
177
177
162
162
162
162
156
156
183
148
129
145
145
137
142
229
229
230
225
207
207
238
255
366
425

437

EPIC
AXN3513934
PBA5884556
PBA5036629
PBA5036603
AXN1392711
PBA5036652
PBA5121629
AXN1384569
AXNS5457312
AXN4630174
PBA6756506
AXN2710754
AXN4409256
AXN4408852
PBA8430480
PBA8430498
AXN1000496
PBA8997512
AXN5332309
AXN1082080
AXN2623932
AXN5523717
PBA6568026
PBA8166290
PBA2721611
AXNO699777
AXN4304515
AXNS5463294
DFZ3989043
AXNS5379375
PBA8136384
PBA3909355
JKK1840792

AXN4255345

Name

SURJEET KUMAR
GURPREET KAUR
JASMEET KAUR
GURPREET SINGH
INDERJIT SINGH WALIA
PRAKASH WANT KAUR
RACHNA PURI WALIA
SAHIL SINGLA
HARJINDER SINGH
VANEET JAGOTTA
DAISY

SIDHANT SOOD
MINAKSHI SOOD
JAGDEEP SOOD
JOTPAL SINGH MAVI
HARPREET MAVI
MEDHAVI GUGNANI
RAM SAROOP SAWHNEY
MANINDER KAUR
PRAGUN VINAYAK
ROHIN VINAYAK
GIREESH KOHLI
HIMANTI DEVI
MOHMMAD MOBIN
MOHAMMAD SHAH NAWAJ
MOHAMMAD ASRAF
ANISA

Ritika

MANISHA KAUSHAL
SWETA

ROHIT KUMAR

JAI KISHAN WALIA
MEENA KUMARI

PARAMJEET KAUR



State

Chandigarh

Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh

Chandigarh

District

CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH

Page 22 of 27

AC No

1

1

List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
437
437
237
200
215
232
233
340
341
311
422
420
420
418
418
417
272
300
303
296
293
396
385
445
445
445
445
445
445
445
456
451
478

480

EPIC

AXNO0865840
PBA5602388
PBA9000407
PBA9030818
AXN4663654
PBA3955127
PBA8237828
PBA9702309
AXN2693406
PBA8212938
PBA2748028
AXN2734556
AXN3972007
AXN2336352
PBA2757920
AXN4217089
PBA2323608
PBA5267760
AXN4474185
AXN3547353
PBA4527594
AXN4463139
PBA5518154
PBA5599253
AXN3006715
PBA4607883
PBA9768789
PBA4486767
PBA4486759
PBA8043119
PBA2656965
AXN5320122
AXN4471033

PBA7243900

Name

RANDEEP SINGH
SAPINDER KAUR
ABDUL KALAM
VISHAL SAXENA
BILLU

SUNIL KUMAR
ANITA

MOHAN SINGH
KANCHAN SHARMA
JAl KUMAR SETHIA
TIRLOCHAN SINGH
RINKU SHARMA
NEELAM DEVI
SANDEEP

RAM PYARI
MANJIT KAUR
ANJU SINGLA
SONALI
SURESHTA DEVI
OSHIN BHARDWAJ
PHULA DEVI

RAJIV KUMAR
JATINDER BHATIA
MONIKA GUPTA
SUNDER LAL
SNEH SHARDA
KUNTA

AJAY NARAYAN ROY
SANGITA RAI
SUMIT ROY

VISHV NATH KUMAR
AARTI

SOAIB KHAN

NAGU



State

Chandigarh

Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh

Chandigarh

District

CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH

Page 23 of 27

AC No

1

1

List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
538
541
366
501
501
504
486
602
601
597
598
293
499
499
499
506
609
19
611
178
245
120
132
349
17
31
322
259
382
501
353
353
556
556

EPIC

PBA2460921
AXN1462472
PBA3909363
PBA2315661
AXN1481571
AXN0946475
AXN5132782
PBA6384960
PBA4642823
AXN1005867
PBA6391619
PBA4407110
PBA4805867
PBA7785843
PBA7005143
AXNO750752
PBA4086898
AXNS5347919
AXN4535274
PBAG6783732
PBA2908762
PBA5579677
PBAG6507867
PBA7976251
AXN1284330
AXN3168010
PBA2347375
PBA4506721
PBA3534591
AXN3291580
AXN3881380
AXN5193677
AXN2034809

AXN2034197

Name

MONIKA
MOHAMMAD QASIM
POONAM WALIA
SARITA SHARMA
DIL BAHAR

Hema Bist

MANJU

HARMAL KAUR
RIJWAN KHAN
NASIR MOHHAMAD
ANIL

RAM BAKHSH
SUBHASH CHAND
VIKRAM

JASBIR KAUR
SHIV MANGAL
KIRTA KAUSHAL
KHUSHI

NASEER AHMED
SANTOSH JINDAL
SUNNY SHARDA
GARJA SINGH
MUKTA HANS RANE
RAVINDER KAUR
ELEZEBETH
MEENU

VIJAY LAXMI
NEELAM RANI
SURINDER KUMAR BAJAJ
AMANDEEP KAUR
JAIKESH
SARVJEET SINGH
DEWANTI DEVI

SURESH SINGH



State

Chandigarh

Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh

Chandigarh

District

CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH
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AC No

1

1

List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
501
485
473
220
442
459
83
56
203
203
184
282
280
250
259
272
272
303
448
401
438
443
456
465
465
467
347
353
403
536
20
612
596
379

EPIC

AXN3291580
PBA8463143
PBA6884555
AXNO0864975
PBA3823804
AXNS5122577
AXN4495396
PBA2960250
AXN0910893
AXN1604859
PBA3778990
AXNO0484865
AXN2519387
AXN4608378
PBA4503397
PBA8554222
PBA2317907
PBA4452249
PBA2653012
AXN2337202
PBA5609292
PBA7954837
PBA8069312
AXNO747089
PBA7879745
AXNS5358684
PBA5413448
AXN3881380
PBA4910915
AXN2882199
AXN4620365
PBA9854217
PBA6372379

PBA8173825

Name

AMANDEEP KAUR
DIVYA

PREM SHILA
SUJATA RANI
KANIKA CHHABRA
MANYA

YASH PURI
SUDESH KUMAR
HIMA NAND

VRIHASPATI DEVI KOTHIYAL

MEENA THAPAR
PURAN CHAND
PARDEEP SINGH
MALEEKA SACHDEV
SARVJEET SINGH
PRIYANKA TRAKROO
ASHUTOSH

VIKAS

KRISHNA DEVI

NITU JAISWAL
SALIM

AMARJEET SINGH
POONAM SILORI
BIMLA DEVI
DEEPAK KUMAR
VAIDNATH

MOHINDER SINGH NEGI

JAIKESH
AMARJIT KAUR
JYOTI

NANHE

DEEPIKA

RAM HARIDYA PARSAD

RANG LAL RAM



State

Chandigarh

Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh

Chandigarh

District

CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH
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AC No

1

1

List of applications for Modification accepted 3-2024

Part No
379
221
407
413
233
91
111
192
474
477
278
272
307
23
23
456
92
92
99
92
452
508
518
518
474
12
15
56
36
37
144
261
254

264

EPIC

PBA8173833
AXN3822244
PBA5619317
PBA2761963
PBA4452017
AXN2556900
AXNO0047183
PBA4572723
PBA3713120
PBA8395576
AXNO0137240
AXN2793024
PBA7914880
AXNS5220330
AXN5220322
PBA8069312
AXN4140547
PBA4657334
AXN1450451
AXN4140547
AXN2742781
AXN5006978
PBA8698300
AXN4101895
PBA3028560
PBA7359052
AXN2707248
AXN1477298
AXN1552546
AXN3493988
AXN3466687
PBA4871315
PBA2426088

AXN4258901

Name

KALAWATI RAM
SUMAN PATTNAIK
AMAN DEEP
NIRMALA DEVI
kamal puri

SATWA PRASHAD
GURJEET KAUR
HATINDER SHARMA
KESARI DEVI
SAYRA BANO
ASHOK VERMA
GUNPREET SINGH
SUDESH

NAND KISHORE
ARCHNA

POONAM SILORI
SAVITRI

BIKAU

POOJA

SAVITRI
SANGEETA
KRISHNA LAL
SUNNY MACHAL
KIRTI

RAMA

ANJU GAUTAM
BIRAMVATI
HUKAM CHAD GUATAM
KULWINDER KAUR
SONA DEVI
HEENA KHAN
ACHALA AGGARWAL
JASBIR KAUR

NAVRANG PATHANIYA



State

Chandigarh

Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh

Chandigarh

District

CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH
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Part No
292
351
302
341
351
471
330
502
499
592
557
606
176
176
183
148
129
145
145
366
442
215
311
422
421
421
272
272
300
144
517
122
197

197

EPIC

PBA5754767
PBA4807947
PBA4029666
PBA2493435
PBA4807855
AXN4920534
PBA4834594
AXN4185484
PBA7006182
PBA3230042
YGJ4450532
PBA8510901
PBA5121629
PBA5036652
AXN1000496
AXN4296893
AXNO0054502
AXN1082080
AXN2623932
PBA3909355
AXN4350351
AXN4663654
PBA8212938
PBA2748028
AXN1286111
AXN1286145
PBA2323608
PBA6168165
PBA5267760
AXN3466687
AXN3511821
PBA9590480
AXN3732377

AXN0935049

Name

NARINDER KAUR
YUGAL NAUHRIA
HIMANI KOCHHAR
SARABJIT KAUR

RAVI NANDAN NAUHRIA
CHANDER PRAKASH
SURBHI JAITLY
HARSH RAJPAL CHANDALIYA
SHAKUNTLA DEVI
SUSHIL KAUR
THIRUMAL REDDY
SUKH DEV SINGH
RACHNA PURI WALIA
PRAKASH WANT KAUR
MEDHAVI GUGNANI
URMILA SHARMA
SURBHI SRIVASTAVA
PRAGUN VINAYAK
ROHIN VINAYAK

JAI KISHAN WALIA
GOPAL KRISHAN
BILLU

JAI KUMAR SETHIA
TIRLOCHAN SINGH
VIPAN KUMAR BABBAR
RANJANA BABBAR
ANJU SINGLA
SANDEEPA

SONALI

HEENA KHAN

USHA RANI

ANAND PRAKASH
JAIPAL SINGH

GURCHARAN SINGH



State

Chandigarh

Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh
Chandigarh

District

CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH
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Part No
197
197
145
144
432
421
421
421
450
450
485
485
538
501
609

611

EPIC

AXN4175360
AXNO0410472
AXN3051877
AXNS5524509
PBA6177620
AXN1286111
AXN1286145
PBA8885766
PBA8356594
PBA7762917
AXN4416715
PBA8462699
PBA2460921
PBA2315661
PBA4086898

AXN4535274

Name

SURESH KUMAR
RAJIV AHUJA
DEEPIKA

AMAN KHERA
MAMTA

VIPAN KUMAR BABBAR
RANJANA BABBAR
RAJINDER KAUR
NAVAL

SUNITA

RAJBIR

GEETA

MONIKA

SARITA SHARMA
KIRTI KAUSHAL

NASEER AHMED



